Revenue from Operation 20124.59 27083.12

Other Income 661.71 483.18

Expense 20339.02 27278.26

Profit & (loss) before  447.28 288.04

Less: Tax Expenses
1. Current Tax
2. Deferred Tax

124.97
-20.71

74.51
(16.83)

Profit (Loss) for period from Continuing Operation 301.61 196.70

Profit (loss) after Tax 343.02 196.70

Earning Per Equity Share:
1. Basic

2. Diluted

3.24
3.24

11.86
11.86

2. SHARE CAPITAL

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company, comprising Equity Shares, is Rs.1,394.93 (Lakhs) as on
31st March, 2024. The company has issued 46,49,750 Bonus Share to the shareholders of the
company. The Company in its Extra ordinary general Meeting held on 06th December, 2023 have
approved the Bonus issue of 46,49,750 Equity Shares in proportion of 1: 2 (One new Equity shares
of nominal value of Rs.10/- each for every Two existing Equity shares of nominal Value of Rs. 10/-
each.). The Company in its Board meeting held on 22nd December 2023 have made the allotment to
the Following shareholder in ratio 1: 2:

Sr. No Name of the Shareholders No. of shares
held before the
issue of Bonus

shares

Bonus Shares
Issued

No. of Shares
held after the
Issue of Bonus

Shares
1 Ashkaran Bothra 4649250 2324625 6973875

08th Annual Report 2024

A K Jain Sales & Marketing Limited

(Formerly known as A K Jain Sales & Marketing Private Limited)

CIN: U46304RJ2016PLC055074
Sr. No Name of the Shareholders No. of shares

held before the
issue of Bonus

shares

Bonus Shares
Issued

No. of Shares
held after the
Issue of Bonus

Shares
2 Kamal Chand Bothra 4649250 2324625 6973875
3 Jayshree Bothra 200 100 300
4 Rachana Bothra 200 100 300
5 Manju Devi Bothra 200 100 300
6 Punam Chand Bothra 200 100 300
7 Harshita Jain 200 100 300

Further the Company in its Board Meeting held on 11th May, 2024 have issued 20,00,000

Convertible Equity warrants into Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- at an issue price of Rs. 24/- each

including premium of Rs. 14/- each ranking pari passu with the existing Equity shares. Further the

Company on receipt of application amount of Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (being 25% of Rs. 24/-) against

20,00,000 no. of convertible equity warrants have allotted Convertible Equity Warrants on

Preferential Basis to Strategic Investors Not Forming Part of The Promoter Group/ Non-Promoter.

Further the Company has allotted 1,00,000 and 50,000 Convertible Warrants into Equity shares in